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ANALYSIS OF REVISED RATE CASE EXPENSE Page 1 

ACTUAL charges through March, 1996 
DOCKET NO. 950495-WS 

Line 
NO. - 

t Estimate Through: IIPM [q Cammirrien b a i n g  
2 
3 Amoilization Period 4 Years: Explanation il dilferent (ram Section 367.0816. FloridaStatutes: 
4 
5 
6 
7 
a 
9 Charlotte NIA 

I O  Marco Island Docket No. 920655-WS 
11 GlGA Docket NO. 920199-WS 

Amortization o i  Rate Case Expense: 

Prior Unamortized Rate Case Expense 

12 Lehigh Docket NO. otttaa-ws 
1 1  ." 
14 Current Rate Case Expense 
15 Consoiidated Rate C a s  
16 
17 

Uniform Rate Investigation (See pagR 2 lor defaii] 

18 
19 
20 Annual Amortization 

Total Projected Rate Care Expense 

I N  (51 (C) 
Total Revued Estimate of Aclual Charges 

FPSC Filed Charges as of 3131196 

$2,653 $2,653 $2,653 
$106,820 $106.820 $106.820 
$677,601 $852.601 $677,601 
$67,100 $67,100 $67.100 

$854,174 $ 1,029,174 $854,i74 

5995.152 $1,628,065 $1,084,376 . .  
$432,089 $530,013 $453,529 

$ t  ,427,241 52,158,078 $1,537,905 
92,281,415 $3,187,252 52,392,079 

$570,354 15796,813 

5/11/96 



. ANALYSIS OF REVISED RATE CASE EXPENSE 
ACTUAL charges through March, 1996 

DOCKET NO. 950495-WS 

Pa48 2 

3 n n r S a x  
4 
5 Hanman & Asadales 
5 
7 Walenech Comultlng 
E 
9 UlllRy Research inltnl. 

10 
1 1  Senemployed 
12 
I3 GuaSlElia Assoc., IIX. 
14 
i s  Mlnnerata Power 
16 
17 
18 Oennb A. Peteson 
18 Msh A. Schobei 
m OougiasA Welnelz 
21 Jamas c. ErMron 
22 JohnA Dick 
23 Roben 0. Edwards 
24 

Gerald Hanman 

John Whlcomb 

Or. Roger Morin 

Hugh Gawer 

John Guasleila 

Bium Gacgmn 
Arend Sdndbune 
OaVE Ganzka 

2s 
26 Source. Inc. James P. Ellbn 
27 
28 Hawin &Sodales Frank Johmn 
29 
30 Kimley-Horn & WoCPleS Richad Harrsy 
31 
32 Goodwlm, &oaks 8 DICkemon Brian BmYeiman 
a 
34 Jones, Edmunds and AsaCL?IBs ,  Inc. ROben C. Edmundr 
35 
35 Gray, Hark8RObhOn BabDilg 
37 
38 Vim Gmup Uoyd Horralh 
38 
4a SOuthFbtids Water MaMgement Okl B~ceAdam6 
41 
42 Souihwest Fbtida Water Management O M  Mah Farrell 
43 
44 Jay Yingilng 
45 
46 S t  JghmRRlgrWalarMaMgement VLt Hamld Wikenlnglll 
47 
45 Harold Wikenlng, Any 
48 Subtotal. Wilnesoer 

:; !.e&& 
52 

54 
55 Greenberg, Tralitig 
5% 
57 
sa 
59 M-r. Caparelb. Mardren 
M 
E l  RadlEy, Hirkle,Thomas (LMCArVlur 
62 Sublold- Logal 

53 Rutledge, EcBnia. el al. Kemm nmmn 

Lewis, Longman 8 Walker, P.A. 

E5 
M 
57 
M 
59 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
1E 

78 
79 
80 TOTALFlLED6REVISEDRATECASEEXPENSE 

Sublolal . Olhll Rilng Codi 

$200 

$135 

NIA 

NIA 

NlA 142 

NIA 142 
w9.m smm- 

$160 m,OW m,ow 117,997 LsgalS.mces 

lW.000 t@ s w i s s  - @peal 

N/A 15.W 1.027 L@SerVlCEs 

NIA 5,m 1,575 t@sanua 

171,ECU 276.076 m . 0 7 6  P a g o  
1 w . m  138,W 135,778 T m w H d p  
56,583 56,583 23,013 Tnvd 

41,500 247,335 RlnRg 
14,189 M a p  

45,260 247,335 
28,631 14,189 
26.W 26,WO 21,130 N-paNomalmr 

10,033 10,033 936 TM-E,O@M~. Coun Repm Few 
10,wo 25,033 4,997 k, - On Une W e d  6 sscunq b a d  

7 1 , W  64,757 O~W- 

t3.m 1.404 1.404 OpnHovrpl 

9.W 494 494 &dung 
4% 9,033 9.W F&gFss-RabC.se 
2.2% 4,503 4.500 Fling Fee. S-o Avabblity 
2,078 2.078 309 T d @ m  

areS 6 Subgnp6mr 



Lru 
Na - 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
zo 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
26 
20 
3 
31 
32 
0 
?4 
2s 
s 
37 
26 
3 
43 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
4n 
47 
48 
49 
B 
51 
Y 
53 
E4 
56 
sb 
57 
58 
B 
M 
61 
62 
e3 
H 
e6 
66 
67 
63 
BI 

71 
m 

WA $24,356 W,358 $24,356 Td&mlxekgudTebn&r,ims 

$246 19,346 19,346 19,346 Tesbmay.Rate.Smmm 
1.772 1.772 1,772 

121.116 $21.116 $21,116 

oars Reba 
Tnd 

$60 20.180 20,lBo .. 20,160 RatesblmwPr#mmhgrqirdlwdmvre~ask 
707 707 707 

520.867 $20.667 $20.867 

1150 4,253 4,263 4,253 
$125 12,228 12.228 12,226 MPMIfdCaptal 

2,170 2,170 2,170 
$18.661 $16,661 $18,661 

QJmMPASSDC, M $180 90 
$150 10.795 

90 
10.795 

630 
$11.515 

90 Ten'may - RnlO Smxdlm 
10.795 

6% 
$11,515 

630 
$11.515 

CH2M HiO 8,025 
24 
61 
M 
45 

1118 8.025 
$41 24 
$41 81 
164 E4 
$41 45 

587 
131 

$8,919 

8.025 Tern-. Engnsehy end W W i d  
24 
61 
E4 
45 

567 
131 

$8,919 

587 
131 

$8,919 

7.485 
1.019 

7.405 
1.019 

NIA 
98.504 

1,885 
110,309 

WA 4.587 

$37 3,029 

4,587 

3.029 

2350 T & x n . W f d ~ ~ ~ d  11w 2.350 2,350 
182 182 182 

$2.532 $2,532 $2,532 

140 T e S U ~ ~ c O r i d ~  140 140 
$1$4>3l $136.1 16 $136.1 15 

Jaw Ford. T n d  

3o.m 

17,629 17.629 17.629 L+ SI%- 
$102,619 $197.629 $121,144 

lM,saP 104.801 1c4.801 Fpsc O&muHea&. Nai~,rwsp.xt?lq.a!atl 
S4983 56.W 58.W hWmerEdatm- Wngr wd -1 
17.411 17,414 17.414 Tnd 
5.569 5.569 5,569 Map* 
4.417 4,417 4.417 TnpaySeM~sr 
2,078 2.070 2.078 caul Rcpw 
1,574 1.574 1.574 OpenHwsr 
3,278 3.278 3.278 Clbslppias 
1.W 1.008 1.006 Fedarr lqreu  

126 129 129 Lhs~~l iy~om 
$195230 $196,289 1196,269 Sublald-OVmFilhgCortrerFtthgCo~ 

TOTAL FILE0 AND REVISE0 RXTECASEEXPENSE S432.089 S530,013 $453,929- 



Southern Slales Ullilles - Delmed Rale Case Expense 
Fonasl L Ludsen 
Appendx 426-A 

.... ;. .: 

FPSC 
Approved 1995/1996 12/31/95 

1994 12131194 1995 . ProJected Esllrnaled Jan- June'96 Schedule Dockel RaleCase 1993 1993 12/31/93 1994 
nse Balance Amodlzallon 8-10 No. Expense Expense Arnortlzatlon Balance Expense Amorllzallon Balance Arnodlizalion Expe 

GlGA 920199-WS 1,302,191 196.211 (94,953) 1,403,449 48,019 (325.547) 1.125.921 (325,547) 40.000 840,374 (162,774) 677,601 
Unllorm Rale lnvesllgallon 930880-WS 

14,372 14,372 980,780 995.152 1995 Corsdldaled 950495-WS 
12.311 12.31 1 397,998 410,307 21,782 432,089 

Note: The rate case expense assochlad wilh Dyke1 No. 900329-WS was booked lo deferred rale case expense and lhan wtinen off below the line aRet th0 case was thrown 0u1. 

FPSCApproved Rate Case Expense 
1993Amodlzelbn (3.5 monlhsl 
1994 Amonlzatlon (I2 monas) 
1995Amodlzallon ( I2  monlhs) 
1996Amorl2ellon (6 months) 
Jnamonlred Eqense (14.5 months) 
A c i d  Appeal Cosls To Dele 
SchedIAe 8.10 (As Fled) 
Esl. Acaillonal Appeal Ccsls 
Told Revlsed Rae Case Expense 

BrEuap: 
Rale Case Expense 

Schedule 8-10 (As Flled) 
+peal Cask 

Baulzad: 
Rale Case Expense 

Revlsad Rale Case Expense 
Appeal costs 

Total Rate Uoamodlzed 
-G=€4l= 

(94,953) 
1,302,191 1,302,191 

(325,547) 
(325.5471 

397,183 397,183 
-3.4mn4sofi 

432,089 432,089 

397,183 397,183 
A32.w.-xi2mQ 

530,013 530,013 



11 Ja6eTeWm 
12 
13 
I4 
15 
I6 
17 
18 
I9 
a0 
n 
2? 
23 
21 
25 
28 

28 
20 

n 

31 
n 
9 

Dm R& 
Tnvd 

CHZM Hil 

LMd.m 6 R m  

NIA $34.358 

19.w 19,w Tlr*nnl.Ralest"mn $248 19.346 
1,772 1.772 1,772 

121,118 121.118 $21.118 

$150 
$125 

$180 
$150 

$118 
$41 
$41 
$a4 
$41 

4,283 4,283 4.283 

I18.Wl W B B 1  l18,BBl 

12.228 12,228 12.228 MP.Q$ldCqiW 
2.170 2,170 2.170 

90 90 90 reslsmy.Raasman 
10,795 10.795 10,795 

830 630 6% 
$11,515 311,515 $11,515 

8.025 8.m 8.m T & ~ a v . E w w q w d H c 4  
24 24 24 
61 61 81 
e4 &I e4 
45 45 45 
567 507 567 
131 131 131 

58.919 58.919 I8.919 

7,485 7,485 7,485 T & l r ? a r f - E m r m  
1.019 1,019 1.019 

I8SM $10.389 $10,389 
MIA 1.085 1.886 Fmp~~smwqmd*srxll6.J&b,n~nq 

u ~ i ~ g l u n ~ ~  YbT gnnlf 11W 2.350 2.350 2.350 T..hm/.Hydmgdqld 
U Tnvd 182 182 182 
45 12.532 12,532 12.532 
46 
47 sm1mSl JinyFold T m d  140 140 140 Tedn'my-Catdcspt3 
4 swm(.wm- $l34.231 $136.116 $l36,115 
4 

51 
Y Rlar~.Ean.elU. 86.m 150,wO 103.515 LqllSe~ca 
53 
.M G - - W a T W  30.m 
% 
58 MBu.r,Vib.m,eId 

ss 
57 S"bD01.Lqd 

17,629 17.629 17,829 lqdswvim 
$101,629 $197.1129 fl11,lU 

1M.W 
54983 
17Ai4 
5,569 
4,417 
2.070 
1,574 
3.278 
1 W  

128 
1195,130 

iM.801 
5 8 , m  
17,414 
5,569 
4,417 
2.078 
1,574 
3.278 
l.m 
129 

IIW.2Bo 

TOTAL FILED AN0 REVISED U T E  CASE UPENSE u31,mo $530,013 

1M.801 
50.m 
17,414 
5,569 
4,417 
2.078 
1,574 
3,278 
l.m 
129 

$196.269 

$453,519 



ELO'OES ELO'OES 

EBL'L6E F81'LSE 
tm-zEl-ucBtFT 

680'2EP 680% 
KmT-r 
EBL'LSE FBI'L6E 



01/21/96 10:11 B 1 0 7  830 3790 J h R W  ASSOC a 001/003 

HARTMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
engineers. hydrogeologistr, surveyors k management consultonts 

107 EAST PWE STREer - 6Um 1000 - ORUNDO, FL a2801 
TEEPIIOIIE ((0s) 83S-3855 FAX (407) 83599780 
FAX UDMWWUW ENWIJYDROJ - (407) 8185790 
FAX KML ENWSURWlFptAN- - U071 48l-8447 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL 
TO: FROM: 

DATE: qz/ Ab 
RE: M 

$ A S  REQUESTED 
0 FOR YOUR USE 
0 FOR YOUR COMMENTS 
0 FOR YOUR APPROVAL 

I 
sr 

# 

_- 
IF THERE ARE QUESTIONS OR PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANShffTTAL. 

PLEASE CALL (407) 839-3955 



0 1 / 2 4 / 9 0  10:15 S 1 0 7  839 3790 HARThlAN ASSOC 

HARTMAN ib ASSOCIATES, INC. 
201 E*5T PINK E m  - s u m  1000 - OPJANDO. Fl sen01 

YZLZPXOLoNE (407) L119-9D55 - FAX (407) 1IJB-37DO 

@ 0 0 2 / 0 0 3  

Invoice number 13 
April 26, 1996 
Page number 1 

Southern states Utilities Services, Ins. 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, Florida 32703 

Attn.: AccounCe Payable Dept 

Invoice for Professional Services - 3/21/96 through 4/17/96 
KAI Project NO. 95-144.00 - Environmental Services - P.0.#39500 

Rate Case Subsequent to June 1, 1995 
Used and Useful for Southern States Utilities, Inc. W.O.+95RA100 

A- TECHNICAL SERVICES 

Principal 
Gerald C. Hareman, P.'E. 

PaztnersIPrincipal 
nark A. Rynning, P.E. 

Engineer 111 
Jill A. Hanning 

Engineer 1/11 
David E.. Ziegler 

Reproduction/Courier support 
Eliezer Cuevac 
Melvin C. Taylor 

Senior Word Processor 
Ada R. Terrero 

44.00 l2S.00 

2.00 99.00 

13.00 45.00 

1.50 40.00 

1.00 25.00 
- 5 0  25.00 

.50 37 .00  

Subtotal 6 2 . 5 0  

Travel 

Subtotal 

S,500.00  

198.00 

585.00  

60 - 00 

25.00 
12.50 

18.50 

6,399.00 



0 1 / 2 1 / 8 6  1 0 : 4 5  -407 839 3780 E4Rl'UN ASSOC 

HARTMAN Bt ASSOCIATES. INC. 

@003/003 

Invoice number 13 
April 26, 1996 
Page number 2 

HA1 Project No. 95-144.00 - Environmental servicee - P.0.#39500 

6,427-17 MOUNT DUE T S I S  INVOICE ****.***..* 

Description of work p e r f o m d :  Rebuttal review and econany of scale 
work, close t rebuttal.  Comparable hietorical water demand variat ion 
invest igatlon.  Correspondence, notes, coordination, need C Wseful 
calculations.  Ueeting preparation for 4/11, document review, late 
f i l e  exhibi t .  Rate case i ssues ,  meetings, case preparation 

Please remit to Hnxtrnan & Associates, Inc. a t  201 E. Pine S tree t ,  
Suite 1000, Orlando, Florida 32801. 

am E.  Chrifito~her. P . E .  - 
Hartman t Aasoeiates. Inc. 



WATERTECH Software and Consulting 
h W + S 5 Y  

April 12,1996 

Forrest Ludsen 
Southern States Utilities 
lo00 Color Place 
Apopka, FL 32703 

Subject: Additional Scope of Work 

Dear Forrest: 

I have been vigilant to keep my hours within budget. However, the special interest FPSC and 
OPC have had in price elasticity adjustments, water use projections, and the weather 
normalization clause have caused me to overrun my budget for expert wimess duties specified in 
Task 4 or our Purchase Order B95357 Item Code 865-RE-006. Below is an itemization of the 
additional tasks and hours for which I request a change order. Task 6 includes direct additional 
rate hearing expenses. Task 7 includes up to two additional simulation runs of WAERATE 
given alternative assumptions. Task 8 includes 38 hours for revisions likely to result from 
changes made by the FPSC in the rate hearing. I request a change order to increase our purchase 
order by $14,971.05. 

\ 

DESCRIPTION Budget 
Labor Hours 
Task 6 Expert Witness II 

Citizens 26th Documents 2 

Tallahassee Preparation 16 
Tallahassee Hearing 16 

Capped Rates 30 
Stand-Alone Rates 30 

Citizens 22nd Interrogatories 2 

Task 7. Waterate Simulation 

Task 8. Hearing Outcome Dependent 38 
Total Labor Hours 134 
Labor Exvense 63 $95/hour $12.730.00 - 
previous Expenses outstanding as 
described on Invoice 7 (411196) $1,541.05 

/ b  Travel Expense (Tallahassee) $700.00 
Total Expenses $14,97 1.05 

\ ,I> 

Best Regards, 0 

John B. Whitcomb, Ph.D. OD\\' 
.L. c,- 

1375 EATON AVENUE, SAN CARLOS CA 94070 PHONE/FAX 1-800-800-9519 



WATERTECH Software and Consulting 

April 1,1996 

Forrest Ludsen 
Southern States Utilities 
loo0 Color Place 
Apopka, FL 32703 

Subject: Invoice for Purchase Or, 

Dear Forrest: 

rs 865-RTE-000 

. 

Invoice No. 7 

& 865-CHG-0001 

This invoice encompasses consulting services I performed during January through March 1996 for 
Southern States Utilities. The work included responses to interrogatories/docuent requests, 
development of rebuttal testimony, and calculation of price elasticity for stand-alone (capped and 
non-capped) rates. My total expenses for this period equal $10,640.00 as itemized below. I have 
now exceeded our purchase order agreement limit of $57,350. I am billing you for my expenses 
up to that limit or $9,098.95. 

I have been vigilant to keep my hours within budget. However, the special interest FPSC and 
OPC have had in price elasticity adjustments, water use projections, and the weather 
normalization clause have caused the overrun in Task 4. That overrun will grow with the 
preparation and witness appearance for the rate hearing in Tallahassee. I estimate the overrun in 
Task 4 to reach 60 hours. 

DESCRTPTION Budget Spent to Spent this Billing 
Date Period 

Labor Hours 
Task 1 Water Variability 120 98 0 
Task 2. Rate Structure Alternatives 170 179 0 
Task 3. Weather Normalization Clause 100 112 0 
Task 4. Expert Witness 100 122 32 
Task 5. Stand-Alone Rates (added) 80 80 80 

Total Labor Hours 570 59 1 112 
Labor Expense @ $95/hour $54,150.00 $56,145.00 $10,640.00 
Travel Expense ($) $3,200.00 $2,746.05 $0 
Total Expenses $57,350.00 $58,891.05 $10,640.00 

Best Regards, 

@ $ -  
John B. Whitcomb, Ph.D. 

~~ 

1375 EATQN AVENUE SAN CARLOS CA 94070 PHONE/FAX 1-800-800-9519 



JBW Billing 

'r 

Hours Type SET# Q# 
18.0 Direct Testimonv 
0.1 Doc 1 
0.5 Doc 1 
0.1 Doc 1 
1.5 Doc 1 
0.1 Doc 1 
0.3 Doc 1 

22.0 Doc 1 
0.1 Doc 1 
1.0 Interrog. 1 
0.3 Interrog. 1 
0.5 Doc 1 
0.2 Doc 1 
0.1 Doc 1 
6.1 Doc 1 
1.5 Doc 1 
0.5 Doc 1 
0.1 Doc 1 
0.2 Interrog. 1 
0.1 Doc 1 
0.3 Interrog. 1 
0.4 Interrog. 1 
0.3 Interrog. 1 
0.1 Interrog. 1 
0.3 Interrog. 1 
0.3 Interrog. 1 
0.3 Doc 4 
0.2 Doc 7 
0.5 Doc 7 
0.1 Doc 7 
1.0 Doc 7 
0.1 Doc 7 
0.2 Doc 7 
1.5 Doc 7 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
32 
70 
97 
3 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
12 
13 
14 

ISSUE-DATE REQUEST-BY 
7/1/95 

711 8/95 
711 8/95' 
711 8/95 
711 8/95 
7/18/95 
7/18/95 
711 8/95 
711 8/95 
7/18/95 
711 8/95 
8/31/95 
8/31/95 
8/3 1 195 
8/31/95 
8/31/95 
8/31/95 
8/31/95 
8/31/95 
8/31/95 
8/31/95 
8/31/95 

15 ~ 8/31/95 
17 8/31/95 
18 8/31 195 
19 8/31 195 
164 9/7/95 
197 9/29/95 
198 9/29/95 
199 9/29/95 
200 9/29/95 
201 9/29/95 
202 9/29/95 
228 9/29/95 

FPSC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
FPSC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 

Page 1 



JEW Billing 

Hours Type SET# 
2.0 Interrog. 7 
0.2 Doc 7 
0.2 Interrog. 7 
0.2 Doc 7 
2.2 Interrog. 7 
1.5 Doc 7 
1.5 Interrog. 7 
0.1 Doc 7 
0.3 Interrog. 7 - 
2.0 Doc 7 
0.2 Interrog. 7 
0.3 Doc 7 
0.1 Interrog. 7 
0.1 Doc . 7 
0.1 Interrog. 7 
0.1 Doc 7 
0.4 Interrog. 7 
1.5 Doc 7 
0.5 Interrog. 7 
0.1 Doc 7 
0.3 Interrog. 7 
0.1 Doc 7 
1.5 Interrog. 7 
0.1 Interrog. 7 
0.1 Interrog. 7 
0.2 Interrog. 7 
0.1 Doc 10 
0.1 Doc 11 
2.5 Doc 11 
0.2 Doc ' 12 
0.3 Doc 12 
8.0 Deposition 

-. 

Q# 
229 
229 
230 
230 
231 
23 1 
232 
232 
233 
233 
234 
234 
235 
235 
236 
236 
237 
237 
238 
238 
239 
239 
240 
245 
246 
247 
266 
259 
271 
309 
311 

4.0 Late filed Exhibits 
0.1 Doc 1 13 

ISSUE-DATE 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 . 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 

9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
9/29/95 
1011 1/95 
1011 6/95 
10/16/95 
10/20/95 
10/20/95 
11/6/95 
11/8/95 
1/5/96 

9/29/95 

REQUEST-BY 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 
OPC 

Marco Island Ci 

Page 2 



JBW Billing 

Hours Type SET# Q# 
0.1 Doc 1 14 
0.1 Doc 18 295 
0.1 Doc 18 296 
0.1 Doc 18 297 
0.1 Interrog. 18 347 
0.1 Interrog. 18 348 
0.1 Interrog. 18 349 

31.2 Rebuttal Testimony 

72.8 Total Discovery Hours 

ISSUE-DATE REQUEST-BY 
1/5/96 Marco Island C i  
1/5/96 OPC 

1/5/96 OPC 
1/5/96 OPC 
1/5/96 OPC 
1/5/96 OPC 

3/20/96 

1/5/96 . OPC 

0 122.0 Total 
18.0 Subtract Direct Testimony 
10.4 Subtract 113 For Normal Rebuttal 
24.3 Subtract 1/3 for Normal Discovery 
69.3 Total Task 4 additional hours because of excess discover) 

80 Total Task 5 additional hours because of rate structure iss 

118 Additional hours added to PO because of excess discover 

267.3 Total Additional Hours 
$25,393.50 Revenue Impact 

Page 3 
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FROm : John Whitcomb PHONE NO. : 1 didid a@& 1311 

WATERTECH Software and Consulting 

September 28,1995 

Forrest Ludscn 
souchcrn srares utilities 
loo0 color Place 
Apopka. FL 32703 

.- 

Subject: 

Dear Forrest: 

Price Elastic Water Use Impactr by SSU System-Scope of Work 

This lettcr describes the lasks and cost associated with using the software p’0gm-n WATERATE 
to calculate the water price elastic impact in going to stand-alone capped water rates. Previously, 
I used WATERATE to calculate the price clastic water impact using two groupings of SSU’s 
water systems (Le., conventional and reverse osmosis uearment). This time I will run 
WATERATE for each and every SSU water system (105). 

Because of the enormity of this project, it is best to automate the input of WATERATE data I 
will write code inside of WATERATE rhat will import information directly from an Excel 
spreadsheet This will save much data enfry time. 

In calibraring the rates for each system. I will have to go through an iterative process to account 
for what is callcd “capped” rates. My understanding is that the water bill for a residential 
cusromcr wirh a 5/8” meter at 10 TG will be capped at $SWmOnth. Given a 40160 split between 
the BFC and the GC, rhis would rcsull in a BFC cap of $20.80 and a GC cap of $3.12/rG. The 
shortfall in revenues from capping the rates will be -end by increasing the rates of the non- 
capped systems. 

I must wm you that if the B F C m  percentage split i s  changed, the resulting price clastic water 
use impacts will also change. This change will not be proponional. as price elasticity varies with 
price level. I hope my results will not be misapplied if underlying assumpdons change. 

Atrached is a scope of work describing the specific tasks I wilI be responsible for complebg. I 
estimate it will take me. 80 hours to complete this project at a cost of (80 hours @ $95/hour) 

,2’’*?$7,600. I also esdmatc that this project wiu require about 80 hours of Tony Isaacs timC to 

. 

sprcadshcct containing aIl of the relevant WATERATE input data and to 
coordinate my results into SSu’s mte models. 

a related matter, you may also want to consider calculaling the price elastic impacts on the 
sewer side. Given the high percentage increases in co mbimd water and sewer rates, your sewer 

use projecdons should be adjusted downwards. Without these price elastic adjUSmCnU, 
pesignificantly undercollect sewer revenues. My rough guess is that you are 
PI kwer revenues on the table. It would also be consistent with the water analysis 

water use impacr If you want to pursue this vein, it  would essentially double r O  

~ 

PHONE/FU 14KkWXl-9519 1375 m I Q N  AVENUE, SAN a CA 94070 



FROM : John Whitcomb PHONE NO. : 1 800 800 9519 

Fomst Ludscn 
Page 2 

I look fonvard to starting this challenging Project- 

Best Regards, 

B , A , w w  
John B. Whitcomb, W.D. 

-. 

1375 EArON AVENUE. S m  CARLOS CA 94070 PHONWFAX 1-800-800-9519 



FROM : John Whitcomb 

F m s t  Ludscn 
Page 3 

Task 1. 

Task 2. 

Task 3. 

Task 4. 

Task 5. 

Task 6. 

PHONE NO. : 1 800 800 9519 

SCOPE OF WORK 
PRICE ELASTIC WATER USE IMPACTS BY SSU SYSTEM 

Assist SSU staff in creating WATERATE input data for all 105 SSU water 
systems into Excel spreadsheet format (File Name: 'WRInputl.xls). 

Write object linking and embedding (OLE) routine and read WRInputl.xls direcdy 
into WATERATE. 

For 105 systems, calculate BFC/GC needed to rccover system revenue 
requirement after adjusting for price elastic water use effects and short-xun revenue 
requirement factors. Cap rates so that they do not exceed $20.80 BFC and $3.12 
GC ($20.80 + 10*$3.12=$52.00). 

For systems with cap@ rates, calculate total revenue shortfall (RRSHORT) frum 

i. 

capping. 

Now increase the BFUGC across all non-cappcd systems unril additional revenues 
equal RRSHORT. Note: some non-cappcd systems may bccomc capped as prices 
rise. 

Summarize WATERATE resdrs by system including a) price elastic water 
duction. b) the BFUGC prices, and c) expected BFUGC revenues. 

Total Hours Budgeted 
Task Hours 
I 4 
2 12 
3 35 (105*20 min) 
4 2 
5 15 (105*9 min) 
6 12 (105*7 min) 

Toral 80 

PHONE/FAX 1-8W-8W-9519 1375 EATON AVENLJE SAN CARLOS CA 94070 





PURPOSE AND NECESSITY SUBTOTAL 

FL. TAX 

FREIGHT 

OTHER 

TOTAL 

FIELD MANAGER 
I 
5 



Utility Research 
I n t e r n a t i o n a l  

~~ 

l j l j  O l d  R i v e r s i d e  R o a d  R o s w e l l ,  C A  30076 F a x  ( 4 0 4 )  9 9 3 - 8 9 2 1  

March 7th, 1996 

Southern States Utilities 
A n . :  S. Vierima 

Dear Scott: 

Following our telephone conversation of yesterday, you asked me to  clarify and 

update the terms of our contractual relationship. Last April 1995 when the original 

arrangements for professional fees were concluded, my original mandate was 

expected to  be far less ambitious than the usual rate of return expert testimony. 

Both of us were expecting a “micro” rate case where the rate of return component 

would be treated in expeditious fashion with a minimum of involvement on my part, 

possibly using the Leverage Formula. Since then, of course, this case has developed 

into a full-fledged orthodox rate case, involving the full spectrum of usual expert 

witness activities, including preparation of direct testimony and exhibits, visitations 

with company personnel and counsel, discovery, discovery requests, hearings, cross- 

examination, and now extensive rebuttal testimony. Under the aLgmented 

circumstances, I must resort to my usual all-inclusive flat fee structure of $40,000 

which I have consistently employed with over 100 clients for over IS years. With 

continued enthusiasm, I look forward to  continuing our friendly and productive 

relationship and anticipate a successful outcome of this long protracted rate case. I 
hope the enclosed meets with your satisfaction, 

p;(T,& 
og r A. Mo in, PhD 

Professor of Finance for Regulated Industry 



SOURCE, INC. 
ENGINEERS - PLANNERS 

James P. Elliott. P.E. President 
William D. Harrop, Jr., P.E.. V.P. 

May 3, 1996 

Ms. Karen Shefter 
Southern States Utilities, Inc 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, FL 32703 

RE: Professional Fees for SSU 1995 Rate Case 
Docket No. 950495-WS 

Dear Karen: 

The purpose of this letter is to document our estimate of professional fees for the 
referenced case. Our review of the expenses and time sheets as well as invoices paid to 
date indicates the following: 

$8,921.5 1 
275.00 

Costs Invoiced thru May 10,1996 
Trip and Expenses to Apopka, Meeting 
Manhours for JPE 

411 -417 2.5 
4/84/14 16.0 Includes trip to SSU Meeting in Apopka 
411 5-412 1 5.0 
4/22-4128 15.0 
4129-513 - 28.5 Includes testimony & Travel time to Tallahassee 

Comments 

67.0 x $125.00 
Meals on Road 

$8,375.00 
. 8.97 

Mileage to and from Tallahassee from Cape Coral 
FL with trips from Motel to PSC; 910 miles x 0.35 3 18.50 
TOTAL Fees to Date $17,898.98 

The costs are higher than previously estimated due to the witness schedule changes on 
Wednesday May 1,1996. We trust this information is sufficient for documentation. 

Very ~Y YOW 

President 
JPE:lv 

4216 1-95 6 4 2  I53L 

1334 LAFAYETTE STREET CAPE CORAL, FL 33904 (941) 549-2345 FAX (941) 549-6779 



01/30/B6 13:11 FAX 770  956 8780 HEWIlT ASSOC/ATL ~ 0 0 1 / 0 0 2  

Private an'd Confidential 

To: Karen Softer D a k  April 30,1996 -_ 
Company: Southern States Utilities _ .  

Fax No.: (407) 880-1061 

- - _-. .. Confirmation No.: 

- . ... . - -- . -.... - -- Sender: Frank Johnson 

Hervitt h o c i a t e s  UC, 2100 RiverEdge Parkway, Suite 900, Atlanta, 6A 50328 

This transmission consists of 2 pages (this covet sheet included). 

Message: Karen, 

As you requested, enclosed is a sumpl i l l y  of our estimated charges for answering 
interrogatories and testifying. Let m e  know if you need additional information. 

Frank Johnson 

Should there be any problems with the transmission of this material. please contact the sender at 
Hewitt Associates, (770) 956-7777, Ext. 715. 

. . .  
Tkkfnz is intended onlyfor thz YY of tkc nddnucE nnd may contain CmJikntinl information Ifp are not tk inknded 
recipient, you arc notificd thut any dissemination, distribution, or copying is skictly pkibitcd.  
nmr, p k  nohfi us immrdilrtely by tdepkone and ret- it to us at tk nbow addrws nin United S t a b  Postal amieC. We wil2 
reimburse you n q  wsk you incur m notif!nng yb and ?chiming it to us. lhnnk ym. 

you ha nm'd this fru in 



01/30/96 13:11 FAX 770 956 8780 EWITT ASSOCr'ATL 

Summary of Estimated Charges 

Month Fees 5%= Total 

March S 6869 5345 S 7212 

April 

May 

5 5298 

$12467 

wx, 

5623 
- 
5288 
$911 
- 

813,090 

56p48 
$19.138 

~ 0 0 2 / 0 0 2  



0 5 / 0 2 / 9 8  11:50 - Kimley-Horn 0-n andPssocates. Inc. 

El001 

1000 color Place I 
Apopka, Florida 32703 

May 2,1996 

Dear Ms. Shoftcr; 

participating in the current rate case for 
May is $27,000. This includes trips to Apoph and 
throughout the state to meet with Ralph for the 

the months of 

additional information. 



TO : 
FROM : 

Aon Consulting 

April 30,1996 

Ms. Karen Shofter 
Director of Ram 
SouWm h t e s  Utilities 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, Florida 32703 

Dear Karen: 

Employee Benefits 
Consulting Group 

As you requested, I have estimated the fees A m  Consulting will render to Sonthem Smes Utilities 
regarding testimony peaainin,. to Docket No. 950495-WS. 

Estimated feRs for our services inclusive of testimony preparation and witness availability are 
%11,000 to $12.500. These fees correspond to an a m g e  honrly rate of approximately $215 per 
hour. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions 

S i n d y ,  

-. 

Brian S. Broveman, E S A ,  E.A. 
&Nor Vice Resident 

BSB\bnt 



05;09/9(3 TAU 14:OQ FIX 407 880 1061 
05/09/98 13: 53 

GBAY, 

V I A  PACSIMILE , ORIGINAt 
BY U. S. HAIL 

May 9 ,  1996 

Ms. ixaren S h o f t e r  
Southern States Utilities, Tnc. 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, Florida 32103 

Re: Collier Rate Care matter 

Dear Raren: 

following our revimed WittoO estimate of time and costs 
regarding the above matter, taking into eonsihration the fact 
that it i a  not neeeesary for  me to tas t l fy  in Tallahassee. 

In accordance with your request, pleaee conslrler the 

we have prevsouslJr billed Southern Steteo Uti l i t iar ,  Xnc. 
statement no. 333716 i n  the amount of $33.80 and statement no. 
337101 i n  tha amount of $1,332.86, for total previous billings to 
you In th ie  matter of $1,376.66. 

Additionally, thmre are 10.2 W i l l e d  hours at 5200 per hour 
for a total a€ $2,040 i n  fees. 
will be under $100.00 .  

of fees and costs o f  $3,516.66. 
need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact ma. 

Ne anticipate the final costa 

AM items listed aba~e combine tor a total mitten estimate 
I€ you haw any questions or 

Sincerely, 

k Y w  L, 

G. Robereson Dilg 





G R A Y ,  H A R R I S  & R O B I N S O N  
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 

~ s .  Karen Shofter 
April 30, 1996 
Page 2 

The items listed above total $6,926.66. I have estimated 
the total bill to be $ 1 , 0 0 0  in case there are costs that have not 
been factored in the above. 

If you need anything further in this regard, please do not 
hesitate to contact me at any time. 

Sincerely, 

G. Robertson Dilg 

GRD/csm 
enclosures 



Southern S t a t e s  I J t i l i t i e s  
Donna Henry, Legal Department. 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, FL 32703 

F i l e  tt 

Statement  4t 337101 

For P r o f e s s i o n a l  S e r v i c e s  Rendered: 
Re: Southern S t a t e s  U t i l i t i e s ,  I n c . ,  General  

F i l e  

P r o f e s s i o n a l  Se rv ices :  

MAR 01 96 GRD C o l l i e r  Rate Case - Reviewing 
correspondence from B r i a n  Armstrong; 
c o n f e r r i n g  i n  o f f i c e  w i t h  Brian 
A r m s  t rong 

tes t imony;  reviewiriq C o l l i e r  a p p r a i s a l s  

t e s t  i rnon y 

wi th  Br i an  Armstrong; e d i t i n g  w r i t t e n  
t e s t i m o n y  

Dilg, G. Robertson 6.00 

d A R  04 96 CRJJ C o l l i e r  Rate Case - prepa r lnq  proposed 

MAR 05 96 GRD C o l l i e r  Rate Case - Frepar ing  w r i t t e n  

MAR 19 96 GRD C o l l i e r  Rate Case; c o n f e r r i n g  b y  phone 

Cur ren t  Fees:  

Cost Advances: 

I"JR 
MAR 
MAR 
MAR 
MAR 
MAR 
MAR 
MAR 

04 96 
05 96 
05 96 
05 96 
09 96 
19 96 
20 96 
31 96 

Document-Production 
Telecopier /Local  
Documen t -Product ion  
Express  Mail  
Reproduction Cost  
Te lecopier /Loca l  
Telecopier /Local  
Reproduction Cos t  

Cur ren t  C o s t  Advances: 

TOTAL CURRENT BALANCE DUE:  
TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT TO THE ABOVE ACCOUNT 

PLEASE RETURN A COPY WITH REMITTANCE 

A P R I L  22 1996 
4000 1 - 2 

1.20 

2.50 

1.70 

.60 

1,200.00 
1,.200.00 

54. OG 
9.36 
38.00 
9.00 
2.20 

D U E  U P O N  R E C E I P T  

3014 
BOOKKEEPING COPY 



Southern States Utili ties 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, FL 32703 

File tt 

Statement # 332716 

For Professional Services Rendered: 
Re: Southern States Utilities, Inc., General 

File 

Professional Services: 

FEB 24 96 GHH Review of letter from Brian Armstrong 
re: SSU 1995 FPSC Rate Increase 
Application 

.rris, Cordon H. ' .10 
Current Fees: 

Cost Advances: 

FEB 29 96 Reproduction Cost 
Current Cost Advances: 

1014 

Current Fees and Cost Advances: 
TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT TO THE ABOVE ACCOUNT 

PLEASE RETURN A COPY WITH REMITTANCE 

D U E  U P O N  R E C E I P T  

MARCH 2 7  1996 
4000 1 - 2 

.10 

30.00 
30.00 

3.80 
3.00 

BOOKKEEPING COPY 

~ ~~ ~~ ~ 



-_- Afs&sL -. 
"&S-, E -  --- Wmcloup, Inc 

428 Pine lslond Road, S.W. 
Cope Coml. FL 33991 
Phone 941-574-1919 

-- --- - ~ V j " & ~ ~ " p  
T E C H N O L O G Y  

- 
A i r .  Wafer.Soi! FAX 941-574-8106 - 

hfr. Ralph Terrero 
SSU Services 
loo0 Color Place 
Apopka, Florida 32703 

Re: Consulting Services for Rate Case Work - AuthoMon Request 

Dear Ralph 

This letter is intended as an authornation request for consulting services to provide 
supporting infomdon regarding the Marw Island Water Supply Lakes and the 
Aquifer Storage and RecOvery Projects. The work involves; computing travel times 
for contaminant transport; analyzing and evduating ASR wellfield layout options; and 
estimating the size of the reservoir mdw varibus conditions. This work also 
includes CADD and support services. 'ihe estimated fee for this work is $6600 to 
be billed on a time and expfmse basis. 

Please call if I can provide additional information. 

R;>g+d Uoy E. Horvath, P.E. 

Vice President 
Water Resources 

LEH:gng 

Received 
APR 3 0 1996 

Environrneatal Services 
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MROGROUP. INC. 
.STANDARD HOURLY ME SCHEDULE 

(meaive 01/01/93 

--ger 
Adminisnuor 
suppottpocument Preparation 

*ExpettTestimony 
Trials, Hearings Depositions S 200/hour 

Rev. 05/44 



interoffice correspondence 
Legal Depamnent 

April 23, 1996 

RE: Estimated Expenses for Water Management District Witnesses at 
SSU’s Rate Case Hearing 

You have asked for estimated costs of travel expenses for the Water Management District 
personnel who will be testifying on behalf of SSU. It is my understanding that these witnesses 
will arrive in Tallahassee on May 7, and leave the evening of May 8. I have compiled the below 
estimated figures based on one evening and one day in Tallahassee. 

B!itnG% AirfiE w 
H.Wilkening’s Atty. ‘1 

Hal Wilkening, SJR Driving $117 
$117 

Bruce Adams, SF $238 (W.Palm) $117 
Mark Farrell, SWF $281 (Orl-if $117 

Jay Yingling, SWF $281 (Orl-if $117 
available) 

available) 

Transportation 
Hotel 
Rental Cars 
Food 

$800 
585 

84 
l.25 

$1,594 

w 
$25 
$25 
$25 
$25 

Share wlFarrel1 $25 

c: Carlyn Kowalsky 
BPA/Donna Henry 

fAl\a\Iravel. wmd 



oj/Og!ge u . 4 : ~  FAX 407 8 8 0  1081 s SZ' 
Accounts Payable Voucher a 0 0 2  

Due Dare: 2e7-96 Discount: Terms: 

MontWr: I h6 Purchase Order #: 
Description: IEJITIIAL P R r n f I U / 1  
units: Job Code: 

cct. ubAect.aC 
miect  Numbs Dollar Amount 

&----- Voucher Prepared by: 

. . . .  _. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . .. . .  --- . .  
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